
2016 Christchurch Casino NZ Trotting Cup Rankings 
New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Inc - Addington Raceway - Tuesday 8th November 

Christchurch Casino New Zealand Trotting Cup - Stakes $750,000 
Distance 3200 Metres - Standing Start - No Handicaps Apply - Maximum of 15 horses to start, with provision of 
3 horses as Right-of-Re-Entries - A Group 1 Grand Circuit Race open to all approved Standardbred Racehorses 

Rankings 
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Horse Name 

Have Faith In Me 
Locharburn 
Franco Nelson 
Smolda 
Tiger Tara 
Christen Me 
Mossdale Conner 
Lazarus 
Messini 
Mighty Flying Mac 
Costa Del Magnifico 
Titan Banner 
Cullect A Guinness 
Quick As A Trick 
No Doctor Needed 
 
 

Winner Details 

2015 Auckland Cup Winner  
2016 Maurice Holmes Vase Winner 
2016 Avon City Ford Cup Winner 

18 
22 
21 
23 
24 
25 
26 
29 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17 
19 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alleluia 
Seel The Deal 
Brillant Strike 
Expressive Victor 
Didjamakem Bolt 
Maverick 
Lewy Risk 
Moonrock 
 

Withdrawn Horse Name 

Itz Bettor To Win 
Expresso Martini 
Idealindiamonds 
Philadelphia Man 
Hug The Wind 
Franco Ledger 
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Horses shall be ranked in the following descending order: 

Winner 2015 New Zealand Trotting Cup 
Winner 2015 Auckland Cup 
Winner 2015 Inter Dominion Final 
Winner 2016 Maurice Holmes Vase 
Winner 2016 Avon City Ford Cup 

-  Arden Rooney (not nominated) 
- Have Faith In Me 
- Lennytheshark (Not nominated) 
- Locharburn 
-  Franco Nelson 

Winner, 2nd, 3rd 2016 Canterbury Classic - TBC 

Then competitiveness and performance in this seasons Group races leading up to the 2016 NZ Cup. 
Then competitiveness and performance in previous seasons Group races 
Then competitiveness and performance in non black type races this season 
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The Vase 
SEPTEMBER 2 

1st  Lo c har bur n  

2nd T i g e r  Tar a 
3rd Fr an c o  Ne l so n 
4th Seel The Deal 

Holmes DG 
OCTOBER 7 

Addington Raceway 

Alexandra Park 
1st 

2nd     
3rd 
4th 

Avon City Ford Cup Methven Cup 
Mt Harding Racecourse 

1st 
2nd     
3rd 
4th 

 

SEPTEMBER 23 

1st Fr an c o  Ne l so n 

2nd Chr i st e n  M e 
3rd   Lazarus 
4th Have Faith In Me 

OCTOBER 16 Addington Raceway 

Spring Cup 
SEPTEMBER 30 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

4th  

Flying Stakes 
Ashburton Raceway 

- 1st 
-  2nd     
-  3rd 
-  4th 

 

OCTOBER 24 Alexandra Park 

Canterbury Classic Kaikoura Cup 
South Bay Raceway 

1st 
2nd     
3rd 
4th 

 

OCTOBER 7 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

4th 

 

 

Addington Raceway OCTOBER 31 

NZ TROTTING CUP 
NOVEMBER 8 ADDINGTON RACEWAY 

The Hannon 
SEPTEMBER 11 

1st  Fr an c o  Ne l so n 

2nd Tiger Tara 
3rd Cullect A Guinness 
4th Quick As A Trick 

Oamaru Raceway 

 


